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CERTIFICATION OF ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE
FROM 2016-2017 GENERAL FUND BUDGET

24 PS 6-688
(10/2010)
SCHOOL DISTRICT : COUNTY AUN
Lower Merion SD Montgomery 123464502

No school district shall approve an increase in real property taxes unless it has adopted a budget that includes an estimated,
ending unreserved undesignated fund balance (unassigned) less than or equal to the specified percentage of its total

. budgeted expenditures:

Fund Balance % Limit

Total Budgeted Expenditures (less than or equal to)

Less Than or Eq'uél fo $11999999 o : ' - 12 0% -
‘Between §12,000,000 and $12,999,999 - S 115%
:-B.e.t\..vvée.n$13,.00{],(.]00 o $13.09 999 S S B 11.0%,,

Between $14,000,000 and $14,999,999 S - 1'0.5%

Retween $15,000,000 and $15,999,999 o o 10.0%

. $16,000',000 and'$1'6,999,9'99 e R e - .

VBe'tWeen $17 000,000 and $1?'9,99'999 e e e e e s i 9-0%

Belween $18,000,000 and $18,999.099 ' R o 3_5%

Gréaler Than or Edual to $19,000,000 o - 8.0%

Did you raise property taxes in SY 2016-2017 {compared lo 2015-2016 )? Yes X

No

If yes, see informalion below, taken from the 2016-2017 General Fund Budget.

.:I;o.tal Bu-déeted Expenditures $258934268
Ending Unassigned Fund Balance $10953331
Ending Unassigned Fund Balqnce as a percenlage 4.2%
(%} of Total Budgeted Expenditures

The Eslimated Ending Unassigned Fund Balance is wilhin the allowable limits. Yes X
No

1 hereby certlfy that the above information Is accurate and complete.

RE OF SUPERI NDENT DATE

[-13—/(

DUH DATE: AUGUST 15,20

Printed 6/9/2016 2:28:16 PM
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CERTIFICATION OF USE OF PDE-2028

FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION OF 2016-2017 PROPOSED BUDGET
24 PS 6-687(a)(1)

{03/2006)
Sc¢hool District Name County : AUN Number :
Lower Merion SD Montgomery 123464502

Section 687(a){1) of the School Code requires the president of the board of school directors of each school district to certify to the Department of Education that
the proposed budget was prepared, presented and will be made available for public inspection using the uniforrn form prepared and furnished by the Department
of Education.

| hereby certify that the above information is accurate and complete.

SIGNATURE OF SCHOOL BOARD DATE
PRESIDENT ;
4155/ 1 C/

DUE DATE: IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING
ADOQPTION CF PROPOSED
FINAL. GENERAL FUND BUDGET

Printed 4721/2016 8:20:04 AM
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2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028) Estimated Revenues and Other Financing Sources: Budget Summary
LEA : 123464502  Lower Merion SD

Printed 6/9/2016 2:28:16 PM Page - 1of 1

ITEM AMOUNTS

Estimated Beginning Unreserved Fund Balance Available for
Appropriation and Reserves Scheduled For Liguidation During The
Fiscal Year

0810 Nonspendable Fund Balance
0820 Restricted Furd Balance
0830 Committed Fund Balance 35,800,000

0840 Assigned Fund Balance

0850 Unassigned Fund Balance 20,174,232

Total Estimated Beginning Unreserved Fund Balance Available for

Appropriation and Reserves Scheduled For Liquidation During The 55974232
Fiscal Year

Estimated Revenues And Other Financing Saurces

8000 Revenue from Local Sources 213,524,435
7000 Revenue from State Sources 35,483,332
8000 Revenue from Federal Sources 705,600

9000 Other Financing Sources
Total Estimated Revenues And Other Financing Sources 249,713 367

Total Estimated Fund Balance. Revenues, and Other Fmanclng S _ ' 305,667,599
Sources Avallable for Approptiation _ : _ . e

Page 4



2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028)
LEA : 123464502 Lower Merion SD
Printed 6/9/2016 2:28:17 PM

REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
6111 Current Real Estate Taxes

6112 Interim Real Estate Taxes

6113 Public Utility Realty Taxes

6140 Current Act 511 Taxes - Flat Rate Assessments

6150 Current Act 511 Taxes - Proportional Assessments
6400 Delinquencies on Taxes Levied / Assessed by the LEA
6500 Eamings on Investments

6700 Revenues from LEA Activities

6800 Revenues from Intermediary Sources / Pass-Through
Funds
6910 Rentals

6920 Cantributians and Donalions from Private Sources
6840 Tuition from Patrons

6880 Revenue from Commurity Services Activities
6990 Refunds and Other Miscellaneous Revenue

REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
7110 Basic Education Funding

7160 Tuition for Orphans Subsidy
7271 Special Education funds for School-Aged Pupils
7310 Transportation (Pupil and Nonpublic/CS)

7320 Rental and Sinking Fund Payments / Building
Reimbursement Subsidy
7330 Health Services {Medical, Dental, Nurse, Act 25)

7340 State Property Tax Reduction Allocation
7810 State Share of Social Security and Medicare Taxes
7820 State Share of Retirernent Contributions

REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES .

REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES

8514 NCLB, Title | - Improving the Academic Achievement of
the Disadvantaged

8515 NCLB, Title Il - Preparing, Training and Recruiting High
Quality Teachers and Principals

8810 School-Based Access Medicaid Reimbursement
Program (SBAP) Reimbursements (Access)

8820 Medical Assistance Reimbursement for Administrative
Claiming {Quarterly) Program

REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES

Amount

204,197,135
301,0C0
220,000
200,000

3,000,000
3,850,000
250,000
35,000
1,200,000

20,000
5,000
200,000
35,000
11,300

213,524,435

3,497,119
20,000
2,882,307
2,400,000
150,000

260,000
3,473,906
4,600,000

18,200,000

| 35,483,332

265,000
145,000
290,000

5,600

705,600
249,713,367

Page 5

Estimated Revenues and Other Finan;ing Sources: Detall

Page - 1of1



2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget {PDE-2028)

AUN: 123464502 Lower Merion SD
Printed 6/9/2016 2:28:17 PM

Act 1 Index (current): 2.4%
Calculation Method:

Approx. Tax Revenue from RE Taxes:

Amount of Tax Relief for Homestead Exclusions
Total Approx. Tax Revenue:

Approx. Tax Levy for Tax Rate Calculation:

201516 Data
a. Assessed Value
b. Real Estate Mills
. 201617 Data
c. 2014 STEB Market Value
d. Assessed Value
e. Assessed Value of New Constr/ Renov
2015-16 Galculations
f. 2015-16 Tax Levy
(8™ b)
2016-17 Calculations
g. Percent of Total Market Value
h. Rebalanced 2015-16 Tax Levy

(f Total * g)
i. Base Mills Subject to Index

(h/a*1000) if no reassessment
(h/ (d-e) * 1000) if reassessment

Calcuiation of Tax Rates and Levies Generated

j- Weighted Avg. Collection Percentage
k. Tax Levy Needed
(Approx. Tax Levy * g)
I. 2016-17 Real Estate Tax Rate
(k /d™1000)
m. Tax Levy Generaied by Mills
(171600 * d)

n. Tax Levy minus Tax Relief for Homestead Exclusions

(m - Amount of Tax Relief for Homestead Exclusions)

o. Net Tax Revenue Generated By Mills
(n* Est. Pct. Collection}

Rate

$204,197,135

£3.473.906
$207,671,041
$214,639,506
Montgomery

$7,798,664,229
26.2321

$12,507,927,418
$7,834,616,589

80

$204,575,340

100.00000%
$204,575,340

26.2321

96.70000%
$214.,639,508

27.3963

$214 639,508

Page 6

Multi-County Rebalancing Based on Methedology of Section 672.1 of Schaol Code

Total

$7,798,664,229

$12,507,927,419
$7,834,616,589
$0

$204,575,340

100.00000%
$204,575,340

96.70000%
$214,639,506

$214,639,506

$211,165,600

$204,197,135

Real Estate Tax Rate (RETR) Report for 2016-2017



2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028) Real Estate Tax Rate (RETR} Report for 2016-2017

Multi-County Rebalancing Based on Methodaology of Section 672.1 of School Code
Page - 20f3

AUN: 123464502 Lower Merion SD
Printed 6/9/2016 2:28:17 PM

Act 1 Index (current): 2.4%

Calculation Method: Rate

$204,197,135

$3.473.906
$207,671,041
$214,630,506

Approx. Tax Revenue from RE Taxes:

Amount of Tax Relief for Homestead Exclusions
Total Approx. Tax Revenue:

Approx. Tax Levy for Tax Rate Calculation:

Montgomery Total
ndexMaximume e

p. Maximum Mills Based On index 26.8616

(i* {1+ Index))
q. Mills [n Excess of index 0.5347

(itdl=p), ('-p))
r. Maximum Tax Levy Based On Index $210,450,337 $210,450,337

v. (p /1000 * d)

5. Millage Rate within index? No

(If1 = p Then No)
t. Tax Levy In Excess of Index %4,189,169 $4.,189,169

(it fm>r), (m-r))
u.Tax Revenue In Excess of index $4,050,926 $4,050,926
(i * Est. Pct. Colleclion)

Information Related to Property Tax Relief

Assessed Value Exclusion per Homestead $8,234
Number of Homestead/Farmstead Properties 15389 15389
~Median Assessed Value of Homestead Propertiés $261,420

FPage 7



2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028) Real Estate Tax Rate (RETR) Report for 2016-2017

AUN: 123464502 Lower Merion SD Multi-County Rebalancing Based on Methodology of Section 672.1 of School Code

Printed 6/9/2016 2:28:17 PM Page - 30of3
Act 1 Index (current}: 2.4%
Calculation Method: Rate
Approx. Tax Revenue from RE Taxes: $204,197,135
Amount of Tax Relief for Homestead Exclusions 3.473,808
Total Approx. Tax Revenue: $207,671,041
Approx, Tax Levy for Tax Rate Calculation: $214.639,506
Montgomery Total
State Property Tax Reduction Allecation used for: Homestead Exclusions $3,473,906 Lowering RE Tax Rate $0 $3,473,908
Prior Year State Property Tax Reduction Allccation used far: Homestead Exclusions 30 $0
R ' $3,473,906

) ‘Amount of Tax Relief fram Stateil.:ocal Sources

Page 8



2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028) Local E;Iucation Agency Tax Data

LEA - 123464502  Lower Merion SD REAL ESTATE, PER CAPITA {SEC. 679), EIT/PIT (ACT 1), LOCAL ENABLING (ACT 511)
Printed 6/9/2016 2:28:18 PM Page - 1 of 1
CODE
8111 Current Real Estate Taxes Amount of Tax Relief for Tax Levy Minus Homestead Net Tax Revenue
County Name Taxable Assessed Value Real Estate Mills  Tax Levy Generated by Mils ~ L.omestead Exclusions Exdlusions Percent Collected nerated By Mil
Monigemery 7.834,616,589 27.3963 214,639,506 ©6.70060%
Totals: . . 7,834,616,589 - o 214639506 . - - 3473906 = - 211,185,600 X | 96.70000% = 204,197,135
Rate Estimated Revenue
6120 c t Per Capita Taxes, Section 679 $0.00 0
6140 Lurrent Act 511 Taxes — Flat Rate Assessments Rate Add1 Rate (if appl. Tax levy Estimated Revenue
6141 Current Act 511 Per Capita Taxes $0.00 $0.00 o] i}
6142 Current Act 511 Occupation Taxes — Flat Raie 3$0.00 $0.00 0 0
6143 Current Act 511 Local Services Taxes 35.00 $0.00 200,000 200,000
6144 Current Act 511 Trailer Taxes $0.00 $0.00 o 0
8145 Current Act 511 Business Privilege Taxes — Flat Rate $0.00 $0.00 0 0
6146 Current Act 511 Mechanical Device Taxes — Flat Rate $0.00 $0.00 0 0
6149 Current Act 511 Taxes, Other Flat Rate Assessmenfs $0.00 $0.00 0 0
Total Curtent Act 511 Taxes — Flat Rate Assessments - 200,000 200,000
8150 Current Act 511 Taxes — Proportional Assessments Rate Add'l Rate (if appl.) Tax Levy Estimated Revenue
6151 Current Act 511 Earned Income Taxes 0.000% 0.000% 0 0
6152 Current Act 511 Occupation Taxes 0.000 0.000 0 0
6153 Current Act 511 Real Esfate Transfer Taxes 1.000% 0.000% 3,000,000 3,000,000
6154 Current Act 511 Amusement Taxes 0.000% 0.000% 0 0
6155 Current Act 511 Business Privilege Taxes 0.000 0.000 0 0
6156 Current Act 511 Mechanical Device Taxes — Percentage 0.000% 0.000% 0 0
6157 Current Act 511 Mercantile Taxes 0.000 0.000 0 0
6159 Current Act 511 Taxes, Other Proportional Assessments 0 0 o} 0
' Total 'Curren{ Act 511 Taxes — Proportional Assessments R . _ 3,000,000 ) 3.'_000',0@
Total Act 511, Current Taxes o ' 3,200,000
K ' Act 511 Tax Limit > 12,507,927,419 X . 12 : 150,095,129
S Market Value o Mills {511 Limit)

Page 9



2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028)

LEA : 123464502

Lower Merion SD

Printed 8/9/2016 2:28:19 PM

Gomparison of Tax Rate Changes to Index

Page - 10of1

Tax Rate Charged in: Additional Tax Rate
Tax Percent Less than Charged in: Percent Less than
Functio Description Change in | or equal to Index 2016- Change in | orequal to
2015-16 2016-17 016-17
Rate thd 201516
" (Rebalanced) neex {Rebalanced) Rate ndex
6111  Cumen! Real Estate Taxes
Montgomery 26.2321 27.3963 4.44% No 2.8%
6120 Current Per Capita Taxes, Section 679 2 4%
Current Act 511 Taxes — Flat Rate Assessments

6141 Current Act 511 Per Capita Taxes 2.4%
6142 Current Act 511 Occupation Taxes - Flat Rate 2 .49
6143 Current Act 511 Local Services Taxes $5.00 $5.00 0.00% Yes 2.4%
6144 Curment Act 511 Trailer Taxes 2.4%,
6145 Current Act 511 Business Privilege Taxes - Flat 2.4%

Rate '
6146 Current Act 511 Mechanical Device Taxes - Flat 2.4%

Rate
6149 Current Act 511 Taxes, Other Flat Rate 2.4%

Assessments

Taxes — P ional Assessments

6151 Current Act 511 Earned Income Taxes 2.4%
6152 Current Act 511 Occupation Taxes 2.4%
6153 Current Act 511 Real Estate Transfer Taxes 1.000% 1.000% 0.00% Yes 2.49,
6154 Current Act 511 Amusement Taxes 2.4%
6155 Current Act 511 Business Privilege Taxes 2 A%
6158 Current Act 511 Mechanical Device Taxes - 2.4%

Percentage
8157 Current Act 511 Mercantile Taxes 2.4%
6158 Current Act 511 Taxes, Other Proportional 2.49%

Assessments

Page 10



2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028)

LEA : 123464502 Lower Metion SD
Printed 6/8/2016 2:28:19 PM

Description

1000 Instruction
1100 Regular Pragrams - Elementary / Secandary
1200 Special Programs - Elementary / Secondary
1300 Vocational Education
1400 Other Instructional Programs - Elementary / Secondary
Total [nstruction B o
200¢ Support Services
2100 Support Services - Students
2200 Supporl Services - Instructional Siaff
2300 Support Services - Administration
2400 Support Services - Pupil Health
2500 Support Services - Business
2600 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services
2700 Student Transportation Services
2800 Support Services - Central
2900 Other Support Services
Total Support Services g

3000 Operation of Non-Instructional Services
3200 Student Activities
3300 Community Services _
Total -Operation of Non-lnstructiﬁnal Servic_:éé -
5000 Other Expenditures and Financing Uses

5100 Debt Service / Other Expenditures and Financing Uses
5200 Interfund Transfers - Cut
5900 Budgetary Reserve

Total Other Expenditures and-Fiﬁan‘cirig Uses: -

Total Estimated Expenditures and Other Financing Uses

Page 11

Estimated Expenditures and Other Financing Uses: Budget Summary

Page - 1 of 1

Amount

101,809,855
46,899,391
350,000
1,183,887

150,343,133

9,234,539
6,626,257
13,620,678
3,088,354
1,343,791
19,517,470
12,581,363
5,992,613
776,450
73,781,815

5,543,716
212,500

5,756,216

28,204,104
49,000
800,600

29,053,104
258,934,268



2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028)

LEA : 123464502

Lower Merion SD

Printed 6/9/2016 2:28:20 PM

Descripfion

1000 Instruction

1100 Regular Programs - Elementary / Secondary

100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800

Personnel Services - Salaries

Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
Purchased Professional and Technical Services
Purchased Property Services

Other Purchased Services

Supplies

Property

Other Objects

Total Regular Programs - Elementary / Secondary

1200 Special Programs - Elementary / Secondary

100
200
300
400
500
600
700

Personnel Services - Salaries

Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
Purchased Professional and Technical Services
Purchased Property Services

Other Purchased Services

Supplies

Property

Total Special Programs - Elementaty / Secondary
1300 Vocational Education

500

Other Purchased Services

Total Vocational Education

1400 Other Instructional Programs - Elementary / Secondary

100
200
300
500
600
800

Total Other Instructional Programs - Elementary / Secondary

Personnel Services - Salaries

Personnel Services - Empicyee Benefits
Purchased Professional and Technicat Services
Other Purchased Services

Supplies

Other Objects

Total Instruction

2000 Support Services
2100 Support Services - Students

100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800

Personnel Services - Salaries

Personnel Services - Employee Bensfits
Purchased Professional and Technical Services
Purchased Property Services

Other Purchased Services

Supplies

Property

Other Objects

Total Suppoert Services - Students

Page 12

Estimated Expenditures and Other Financing Uses: Detall

Page - 1of4

59,378,633
36,860,254
282,574
254,007
692,223
2,197,024
2,220,650
24,490
101,909,855

23,160,367
14,460,554
3,150,652
34,000
5,674,342
287,747
121,828
46,899,391

350,000
350,000

615,504
401,887
26,249
96,250
41,047
2,850
1,183,887

150,343,133

5,402,567
3,531,805
159,739
18,120
55,831
153,824
7.500
4,453
9,334,838



2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028)

LEA : 123464502

Lower Merion SD

Printed 6/9/2016 2:28:20 PM

Description

2200 Suppott Services - Instructional Staff

100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800

Personnel Services - Salaries

Parsonnel Services - Employee Benefits
Purchased Professional and Technical Services
Purchased Property Services

Other Purchased Services

Supplies

Property

Other Objects

Total Support Services - Instructional Staff

2300 Support Services - Administration

100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800

Personnel Services - Salaries

Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
Furchased Professional and Technical Services
Purchased Property Services

Other Purchased Services

Supplies

Property

Other QObjects

Total Support Services - Administration
2400 Support Services - Pupil Health

100
200
300
400
500
800
700
800

Personnel Services - Salaries

Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
Purchased Professional and Technicai Services
Purchased Property Services

Other Purchased Services

Supplies

Property

Other Objects

Total Suppoert Services - Pupil Health
2500 Support Services - Business

100
200
300
400
500
600
800

Personnel Services - Salaries

Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
Purchased Professional and Technical Services
Purchased Property Services

Other Purchased Services

Supplies

Other Objects

Total Support Services - Business

2600 Operation and Meaintenance of Planf Serviges

100
200
300
400
500

Personne! Services « Salaries

Personnei Services - Employee Benefits
Purchased Professional and Technical Services
Purchased Property Services

Other Purchased Services

Page 13

Estimated Expenditures and Other Financing Uses: Detail

Page - 2of 4

Amount

3,454,104
2,039,467
453,352
15,816
81,800
465,404
59,860
56,454

6,626,257

7,309,820
4,456,485
1,205,050
130,047
278,401
123,310
31,000
84,565

13,620,678

2,408,515
1,477,690
39,700
3,200
2,200
38,305
20,154
5e0

3,988,354

709,777
486,298
94,500
10,500
18,500
12,716
11,500

1,343,791

8,178,267
4,942,253

216,600
2,995,000
1,421,000



2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028)

LEA : 123464502 Lower Merion SD
Printed 6/9/2016 2:28:20 FM

Description
600 Supplies
700 Property
800 Other Objects

Total Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services

2700 Student Transportation Services
100 Perscnnel Services - Salaries
200 Persconnel Services - Employee Benefits
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
400 Purchased Property Services
500 Other Purchased Services
600 Supplies
70C Property
800 Other Objects

Total Student Transportation Services

2800 Support Services - Central
100 Personnel Services - Salaries
200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
300 Purchased Prefessional and Technical Services
400 Purchased Preperty Services
500 Gther Purchased Services
60C Supplies
70G Property
800 Other Cbjects

Total Support Services - Central

2900 Other Support Services
100 Personnel Services - Salaries
200 Personne! Services - Employee Benefits
500 Other Purchased Services

Total Other Support Services
Total Support Services R
3000 Operation of Non-Instructional Services

3200 Student Activities
100 Personnel Services - Salaries
200 Personnel Services - Employee Benefits
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services
400 Purchased Property Services
500 Other Purchased Services
600 Supplies
800 Other Objects

Total Student Activities
3300 Community Services
300 Purchased Professional and Technical Services

400 Purchased Froperty Services
600 Supplies

Page 14

Estimated Expenditures and Other Financing Uses: Detail

Page - 3 of4

Amount

1,651,350
100,000
13,000
19.517.470

6,155,040
4,056,123
24,000
246,500
1,117,000
948,700
15,000
19,000

12,581,363

2,434,915
1,499,934
353,389
284,250
231,430
985,340
200,355
3,000
5,992,613

405,441
232,309
138,700
776,450

73,781,815

3,124,016
1,524,770
279,085
89,165
215,865
270,224
40,581

5,543,716

205,000
5,000
2,500



2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028)

LEA : 123464502 Lower Merion SD
Printed 6/8/2016 2:28:20 PM

Description
Total Community Services
Total Operation-of Non-lnstructiunal Sefvice_s.'
5000 Other Expenditures and Financing Uséé

5100 Debt Service [ Other Expenditures and Financing Uses

800 Other Objects
900 Other Uses of Funds

Total Debt Service / Other Expenditures and Financing Uses

5200 Interfund Transfers - Out
900 Other Uses of Funds

Total Interfund Transfers - Out

5900 Budgetary Reserve
800 Other Cbjects

Total Budgetary Reserve
Total Other Expenditures and Financing Uses
TOTAL EXPENDITURES - '

Page 15

Estimated ExpendIitures and Other Financing Uses: Detail

Page - 4 of 4

Amount
212,500
_5_,_756,216

11,139,104
17,065,000

28,204,104

49,000
49,000

800,000
800,000

29,053,104
258,934,268



2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028)
LEA : 123464502  Lower Merion SD
Printed 6/9/2016 2:28:20 PM
Cash and Short-Term Investments
General Fund
Public Purpose (Expendable) Trust Fund
Qther Comptroller-Approved Special Revenue Funds
Athietic / School-Sponsored Extra Curricular Activities Fund
Capital Reserve Fund - § 690, §1850
Capital Reserve Fund - § 1431
Other Capital Projects Fund
Debt Service Fund
Food Service / Cafeteria Operations Fund
Child Care Operations Fund
Other Enterprise Funds
Internal Service Fund
Private Purpese Trust Fund
Investment Trust Fund
Pension Trust Fund
Activity Fund
Other Agency Fund
Permanent Fund
Total Cash and Short-Term Investments

Long-Term Investments

General Fund

Public Purpose (Expendable) Trust Fund

Other Comptroller-Approved Special Revenue Funds
Athletic / School-Sponsored Extra Curricular Activities Fund
Capital Reserve Fund - § 690, §1850

Capitai Reserve Fund - § 1431

QOther Capital Projecis Fund

Debt Service Fund

Foed Service / Cafeteria Operations Fund

Child Care Operations Fund

Other Enterprise Funds

Internal Service Fund

Private Purpose Trust Fund

Investment Trust Fund

Pension Trust Fund

Activity Fund

Other Agency Fund

Page 16

06/30/2016 Estimate
36,000,000

6,500,000
5,000,000

100,000

47,600,060

06/30/2016 Estimate

” Schedule OFf Cash And Investments (CAIN)

Page - 10f2

06/30/2017 Projection
36,000,000

3,000,c00

100,000

39,100,000

06/30/2017 Projection



2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028)
LEA : 123464502  Lower Merion SO
Printed 6/9/2016 2:28:20 PM

” Schedule Of Cash And Investments (CAIN)

Page - 2 0f 2
Long-Term Investments 06/30/2016 Estimate 06/30/2017 Projection
Permanent Fund
Total Long-Term Investments
TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS 47,600,000 " 39,100,000

Page 17



2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028) Schedule Of Indebtedness (DEBT)
LEA : 123464502 Lower Merion SD

Printed 6/8/2016 2:28:21 PM Page - 10of6
Long-Term Indebtedness 06/30/2016 Estimate 06/30/2017 Projection
General Fund
0510 Bonds Payable 263,975,000 246,910,000

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payatle

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations

0540 Accumulated Ccmpensated Absences

0550 Authority Lease Obligations

0560 Other Post-Employment Beneflts (OPEB)

0599 Ofher Long-Term Liabilities
Total General Fund -~~~ . S o $263,975,000 © $246,910,000
Public Purpose (Expendable) Trust Fund

0510 Bonds Payable

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences

0550 Authority Lease Obligations

0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)

0599 Other Long-Term Liabilities
Total Public Purpose (Expendabie) Trust Fund
Other Comptroller-Approved Special Revenue Funds

0510 Bonds Payable

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligaiions

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences

0550 Authority Lease Obligations

0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)

0589 Other Long-Term Liabilities
Total Other Compiro_llér-ApprOVed Special Revenue Funds
Athletic / Scﬁoul-Sponséred Extra Currigular Activities' Fund

0510 Bonds Payable

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences

0550 Authority Lease Obligations

0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)

0598 Other Long-Term Liabllities
Total Athletic/ School-Sponsored Extra Curricular Activities Fund
Capital Reserve Fund - § 690, §1850

0510 EBonds Payable

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreemenis Payable Page 18



2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028) Schedule Of Indebtedness (DEBT)
LEA : 123464502 Lower Merion SD

Printed 6/9/2016 2:28:21 PM Page - 2 of 6
Long-Term Indebtedness 06/30/2016 Estimate 06/30/2017 Projection

0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Obligations
0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OFEB)
0599 Qther Long-Term Liabilities
Total Capital Reserve Fund - § 690, §1850
Capital Reserve Fund - § 1431
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreamenls Payable
0530 Lease-Furchase Obligations
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Obligations
0560 Other Post-Employmeni Benefits (OPEB)
0599 Other Long-Term Liabilities
Total Capital Reserve Fund - § 1431
Other Capital Projects Fund
0510 Bands Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Obligations
0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
0599 Other Long-Term Liabilities
:'Total-o_ther Capital Projects Fund
Debt Service Fund
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Obligaticns
0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
0599 Other Long-Term Liabilities
Total Debt Service Fund )
Food Service / Cafeteria Operations Fund
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences

0550 Autharity Lease Obligations
utharity Lease d Page 19



2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028) Schedule Of indebtedness (DEBT)
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Long-Term Indebtedness 06/30/2016 Estimate 06/30/2017 Projection

0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OFPEB)
0598 Other Long-Term Liabilities
Total Food Service / Cafeteria Operations Fund
Child Care Operations Fund
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
0530 Lease-Purchase Qbligations
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Obligations
0560 Other Past-Empicyment Benefits {OPEB)
0588 Other Long-Term Liabilities
Total Child Care Operations Fund
Other Enterprise Funds
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreemenis Payable
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
054C Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Obligations
0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
0599 Other Long-Term Liabllities
Total Other Enterprise Funds
Interﬁal Service Fund
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligatians
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Obligations
0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
0599 Other Long-Term Liabiiities
Total Internal Service Fund
Private Purpose Trust Fund
0510 Bonds Payzble
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Obligations
0860 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
0589 Other Long-Term Liabilities

Total Private Purpose Trust Fund
Page 20
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Investment Trust Fund
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Obligations
0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
0599 Other Long-Term Liabilities
Total Investment Trust Fund
Pension Trust Fund .
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Fihancing Agreements Payable
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Qbligations
0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
0599 Other Long-Term Liabilities
Total Pension Trust Fund -
Activity Fund '
0510 Bonds Payable
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Obligations
0560 Other Post-Employment Benefils (OPEB)
0599 Other Long-Term Liabilities
Total Activity Fund
Other Agency Fund
0510 Bonds Payatle
0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligaticns
0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Obligations
0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPER)
0598 Other Long-Term Liabilities
Total Other Agency Fund
Permanent Fund
0510 Bonds Payable

0520 Extended-Term Financing Agreements Payable Page 21
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Long-Term indebtedness 06/30/2016 Estimate
0530 Lease-Purchase Obligations

06/30/2017 Projection

0540 Accumulated Compensated Absences
0550 Authority Lease Obligations
0560 Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
0589 QOther Long-Term Liabilities

. .‘I'.om{_il?ermanent Fund

Tutal:Lbng-Term indg‘bted_nes's . K o $263,975,000. $246,910,000

Page 22



2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028)
LEA : 123464502 Lower Merion SD
Printed 6/9/2016 2:28:21 PM

Short-Term Payables
General Fund
Public Purpose (Expendable) Trust Fund
Other Comptroller-Approved Special Revenue Funds
Athletic / School-Sponsered Extra Curricular Acivities Fund
Capital Reserve Fund - § 690, §1850
Capital Reserve Fund - § 1431
Other Capitai Projects Fund
Debt Service Fund
Food Service / Cafeteria Operations Fund
Child Care Operations Fund
Qther Enterprise Funds
internal Service Fund
Private Purpose Trust Fund
Investment Trust Fund
Pension Trust Fund
Activity Fund
Other Agency Fund
Permanent Fund
Total Short-Term Payables

Page 23

06/30/2016 Estimate

$263,975,000

Schedule Of Indebtedness (DEBT)

06/30/2017 Projection

$246,910,000°
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2016-2017 Final General Fund Budget (PDE-2028) Fund Balance Summary (FBS)
LEA : 123464502 Lower Merion SD
Printed 6/0/2016 2:28:21 PM Page - 1of1

Account Description Amounts
0810 Nonspendable Fund Balance
0820 Restricted Fund Balance
0830 Committed Fund Balance 35,800,000

0840 Assigned Fund Balance

0850 Unassigned Fund Balance 10,853,331
Total Ending Fund Balance - Committed, Assigned, and Unassigned . T $46,753,331
5900 Budgetary Reserve 800,000
Total Estimated Ending Committed, Assigned, and Unassigned Fund Balance and Budgetary Reserve $47,5653,331
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